



Certificate of Insurance

INSURED

Insured Name: Sensortronic Scale Industries (NZ) Limited
Sensortronic Scale Enterprises Limited
Sensortronic Calibration Limited
C.A.S NZ Limited
Sensortronic Scale (SI) Limited

Interested parties: Westpac New Zealand Limited

Policy number: 38 – 3542873 – BPK

Policy Type: Commercial Motor

PERIOD OF INSURANCE

From: 20 January 2024 **to** 20 January 2025 4:00pm

VEHICLES

Description	Sum Insured	Excess
As Per Schedule – 38 vehicles	\$ 641,578	1% of Sum Insured, Min \$500 + Underage excesses

THIRD PARTY LIABILITY

Sum Insured \$10,000,000

POLICY EXTENSIONS

Standard to Policy

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

Endorsements

NZ7251-1 – NZI CMV Communicable Disease Exclusion
NZ7303-1 – NZI CMV Electronic Data & Vehicle Parts Exclusion
NZ7428-1 – NZI Sanctions Exclusion

This certificate provides limited details. The insurance in this certificate is subject to the terms, exceptions, conditions and warranties of the **Aon Vertex Commercial Motor Vehicle Policy Wording** as modified by the endorsements and clauses noted in the Special Conditions above (if any) and the Policy Schedule. A copy of the Policy Wording is available on request. In the event of inconsistency between this certificate and the Policy Wording and Policy Schedule, the latter two documents will apply.



Paula Brown
Assistant Underwriter - Corporate
Signed for NZI – A business division of IAG New Zealand Limited

Dated: 17 January 2024

Confirmation of cover



PO Box 4 7
Shortland Street
Auckland 1140

Tel 0 28805

This is to certify the currency and coverage of the below mentioned insurances and to confirm they will remain in force during the period of insurance stated below.

Date: 16 January 2024
Client: Sensortronic Calibrations Ltd AP1 Metrology Ltd
Policy No: 4028556
Insurer: Zurich New Zealand
Period of Insurance: From 4:00pm Saturday, 20 January 2024 to 4:00pm Monday, 20 January 2025
Situation: Anywhere in New Zealand
Conditions: This policy is issued subject standard market conditions and exceptions.

Vehicle(s) insured:

Item	Vehicle	Reg No/Serial	Cover*	Grade	Value Declared
1	2004 Hino Truc FY <i>includes Palfinger Crane attached valued \$15</i>	CFH56	C	1	\$50,000
2	2005 Hino Truc FY <i>includes Palfinger Crane attached valued \$30,000</i>	CZA 81	C	1	\$75,000
3	2005 Toyota For Hoist	DCF388	C	1	\$14,000
4	2010 Mercedes-Benz C Class C 63 AMG	DEBOSS	C	1	\$40,000
5	2012 Hyundai For lift	GRF524	C	1	\$23,000
6	2013 Ford Mondeo	HBU355	C	1	\$8,000
7	2010 Trailer Transporter	Q83U	C	1	\$45,000
8	1 0 Trailer Transporter	Y41 1	C	1	\$12,500
					\$267,500

C Comprehensive - All sections of the policy

Basis of settlement: Market value

Third Party Liability: \$20,000,000

Signed

Zurich New Zealand